



YELM HWY PAVEMENT REHAB
CITYWIDE UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS
PW 2024-18 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Quantity		Engineer		1-Lakeside Industries		2-Tucci & Sons, Inc.		3-Granite Construction Company		4-Miles Resources, LLC	
	Unit	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	
Minor Change	MC	100000	1 \$ 100,000.00		1 \$ 100,000.00		1 \$ 100,000.00		1 \$ 100,000.00		1 \$ 100,000.00	
SPCC Plan	LS	1	1000 \$ 1,000.00		100 \$ 100.00		250 \$ 250.00		200 \$ 200.00		500 \$ 500.00	
Mobilization	LS	1	113440 \$ 113,440.00		111300 \$ 111,300.00		85500 \$ 85,500.00		146992 \$ 146,992.00		70012 \$ 70,012.00	
Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	10000 \$ 10,000.00		54325 \$ 54,325.00		55000 \$ 55,000.00		50000 \$ 50,000.00		100000 \$ 100,000.00	
Flaggers	HR	1700	70 \$ 119,000.00		76 \$ 129,200.00		67 \$ 113,900.00		87 \$ 147,900.00		61 \$ 103,700.00	
Portable Changeable Message Sign	HR	3000	3 \$ 9,000.00		1 \$ 3,000.00		3.9 \$ 11,700.00		2 \$ 6,000.00		1 \$ 3,000.00	
Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	5000 \$ 5,000.00		500 \$ 500.00		8000 \$ 8,000.00		20000 \$ 20,000.00		21300 \$ 21,300.00	
Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	3000	50 \$ 150,000.00		43 \$ 129,000.00		46.5 \$ 139,500.00		55 \$ 165,000.00		80 \$ 240,000.00	
Adjust Gas Valve Box	EA	3	700 \$ 2,100.00		555 \$ 1,665.00		950 \$ 2,850.00		550 \$ 1,650.00		1475 \$ 4,425.00	
Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TN	2300	40 \$ 92,000.00		18 \$ 41,400.00		41.5 \$ 95,450.00		13 \$ 29,900.00		42 \$ 96,600.00	
Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	800	40 \$ 32,000.00		45 \$ 36,000.00		41.5 \$ 33,200.00		65 \$ 52,000.00		51 \$ 40,800.00	
Commercial HMA	TN	35	400 \$ 14,000.00		275 \$ 9,625.00		300 \$ 10,500.00		350 \$ 12,250.00		250 \$ 8,750.00	
Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	11800	4 \$ 47,200.00		3.45 \$ 40,710.00		5.75 \$ 67,850.00		3 \$ 35,400.00		7 \$ 82,600.00	
Fiber Reinforced HMA CI 1/2 in. PG 58V-22	TON	4250	150 \$ 637,500.00		132 \$ 561,000.00		140.5 \$ 597,125.00		160 \$ 680,000.00		150 \$ 637,500.00	
Preparation of Existing Surfaces	LS	1	10000 \$ 10,000.00		8970 \$ 8,970.00		10000 \$ 10,000.00		3500 \$ 3,500.00		23000 \$ 23,000.00	
Driveway and Shoulder Preparation	LS	1	5000 \$ 5,000.00		6395 \$ 6,395.00		6000 \$ 6,000.00		10000 \$ 10,000.00		6500 \$ 6,500.00	
Crushed Rock for Shoulder Grading	TN	420	50 \$ 21,000.00		31 \$ 13,020.00		41.5 \$ 17,430.00		50 \$ 21,000.00		67 \$ 28,140.00	
Adjust Manhole	EA	3	800 \$ 2,400.00		1900 \$ 5,700.00		1400 \$ 4,200.00		750 \$ 2,250.00		1350 \$ 4,050.00	
Adjust Catch Basin	EA	3	700 \$ 2,100.00		1320 \$ 3,960.00		1400 \$ 4,200.00		750 \$ 2,250.00		2050 \$ 6,150.00	
Raise Manhole to Grade	EA	24	1000 \$ 24,000.00		1380 \$ 33,120.00		1750 \$ 42,000.00		750 \$ 18,000.00		2050 \$ 49,200.00	
Utility Potholing	HR	10	400 \$ 4,000.00		535 \$ 5,350.00		100 \$ 1,000.00		450 \$ 4,500.00		625 \$ 6,250.00	
Raise Valve Box to Grade	EA	36	800 \$ 28,800.00		775 \$ 27,900.00		1000 \$ 36,000.00		550 \$ 19,800.00		1200 \$ 43,200.00	
ESC Lead	LS	1	1000 \$ 1,000.00		100 \$ 100.00		300 \$ 300.00		250 \$ 250.00		585 \$ 585.00	
Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	5000 \$ 5,000.00		1000 \$ 1,000.00		1500 \$ 1,500.00		13000 \$ 13,000.00		2140 \$ 2,140.00	
Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	HUND	22	300 \$ 6,600.00		700 \$ 15,400.00		675 \$ 14,850.00		650 \$ 14,300.00		730 \$ 16,060.00	
Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	HUND	8	600 \$ 4,800.00		1050 \$ 8,400.00		1000 \$ 8,000.00		1000 \$ 8,000.00		1115 \$ 8,920.00	
Surface Monument	EA	1	800 \$ 800.00		680 \$ 680.00		900 \$ 900.00		650 \$ 650.00		1100 \$ 1,100.00	
Monument Case and Cover	EA	4	1000 \$ 4,000.00		815 \$ 3,260.00		1025 \$ 4,100.00		650 \$ 2,600.00		1250 \$ 5,000.00	
Type 2 Induction Loop, 6 x 6	EA	2	1500 \$ 3,000.00		2825 \$ 5,650.00		3275 \$ 6,550.00		7500 \$ 15,000.00		3500 \$ 7,000.00	
Plastic Wide Line	LF	7000	2.5 \$ 17,500.00		3.3 \$ 23,100.00		3.25 \$ 22,750.00		3.25 \$ 22,750.00		3.5 \$ 24,500.00	
Plastic Stop Line	LF	64	20 \$ 1,280.00		39 \$ 2,496.00		37.75 \$ 2,416.00		37.5 \$ 2,400.00		41 \$ 2,624.00	
Plastic Traffic Arrow	EA	16	300 \$ 4,800.00		394 \$ 6,304.00		385 \$ 6,160.00		375 \$ 6,000.00		415 \$ 6,640.00	
Plastic Traffic Letter	EA	24	200 \$ 4,800.00		166.5 \$ 3,996.00		162 \$ 3,888.00		160 \$ 3,840.00		175 \$ 4,200.00	
Plastic Crosswalk Line	LF	500	20 \$ 10,000.00		27.75 \$ 13,875.00		27 \$ 13,500.00		27.5 \$ 13,750.00		29 \$ 14,500.00	
Plastic Bicycle Legend	EA	4	400 \$ 1,600.00		610 \$ 2,440.00		595 \$ 2,380.00		600 \$ 2,400.00		640 \$ 2,560.00	
Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration	LF	5280	1 \$ 5,280.00		0.25 \$ 1,320.00		0.75 \$ 3,960.00		0.6 \$ 3,168.00		1 \$ 5,280.00	
Project Closeout	LS	1	10000 \$ 10,000.00		10000 \$ 10,000.00		10000 \$ 10,000.00		10000 \$ 10,000.00		10000 \$ 10,000.00	
Schedule A Sub Total			\$ 1,510,000.00		\$ 1,420,261.00		\$ 1,542,909.00		\$ 1,646,700.00		\$ 1,786,786.00	
Schedule A Tax (N/A)			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
Schedule A Total			\$ 1,510,000.00		\$ 1,420,261.00		\$ 1,542,909.00		\$ 1,646,700.00		\$ 1,786,786.00	



YELM HWY PAVEMENT REHAB
 CITYWIDE UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS
 PW 2024-18 Apparent Lows

	Quantity	Engineer	1-Lakeside Industries	2-Tucci & Sons, Inc.	3-Granite Construction	4-Miles Resources, LLC
SUB TOTAL		\$ 1,510,000.00	\$ 1,420,261.00	\$ 1,542,909.00	\$ 1,646,700.00	\$ 1,786,786.00
TAX AMOUNT		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
GRAND TOTAL		\$ 1,510,000.00	\$ 1,420,261.00	\$ 1,542,909.00	\$ 1,646,700.00	\$ 1,786,786.00